900375871 08/24/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party entity previously recorded on Reel 004459 Frame 0351. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900374851

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Titan USA		12/15/2010	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Titan USA	
Doing Business As:	DBA Aimshot	
Street Address: 13444 Hipworth Road		
City:	Milton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3092207	AIMSHOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6788458899

Email: jeancheng888@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Jean Cheng

Address Line 1: 13444 Hipworth Road
Address Line 4: Milton, GEORGIA 30004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Chungtien ChengSIGNATURE:/Chungtien Cheng/DATE SIGNED:08/24/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Aimshot trade Mark Assignment -2#page1.tif source=Aimshot trade Mark Assignment -2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0718

900375871

source=Aimshot trade Mark Assignment -2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0719

TO:RICK S. SEXTON COMPANY: 1000 COMMERCE DRIVE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



BUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

	Neme	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
00000000	Amstech incorporated		12/15/2010	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Titian VSA LLC	
Street Address:	340 Dewpoint Lane	
City:	Johns Creek	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	30 92 207	AIMSHOT
Registration Number:	2388242	AIMSHOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(404)373-1938

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the for attempt is unsuccessifial.

Phone:

404-373-1885

Email:

max.ipe@208nabasn

Correspondent Name:

Rick S. Senton

Address Line 1:

1000 Commerce Drive

Address Line 4:

Decetur, GEORGIA 30030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rick S. Sexton
Signature:	/Rick S. Sexton/
Oste:	01/24/2011

USPTO

2/1/2011 9:11:19 PM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO:RICK S. SEXTON COMPANY: 1000 COMMERCE DRIVE

source=Bill of Sale with Exhibit Alleges 1.16 source=Bill of Sale with Exhibit Alleges 2.17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0721

BILL OF SALE

Whereas, Seller previously borrowed from Purchaser the sum of \$100,000.00 evidenced by two separate Promissory Notes dated April 29, 2010 and May 13, 2010 respectively and secured by a Security Agreement; and

Whereas, the Notes have matured and Seller is unable to repay the loans and does not have any reasonable prospect of being able to repay the Notes and remains in default;

Therefore, for and in consideration of the forgiveness of the \$100,000.00 debt evidenced by the two Promissory Notes, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Seller hereby grants, bargains, sells and transfers to Titan USA, LLC, hereinafter referred to as "Purchaser", its successors and assigns, all its rights, title and interest in:

The tradename, trademark and logos associated with AimSHOT, a trademark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and held by Seller for each of the products produced and bearing the tradename.

Seller shall assist Purchaser to transfer its ownership of the registered trademarks to Purchaser on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and shall execute any documents necessary to transfer ownership on the records thereof.

TO HAVE TO HOLD, all and singular, the said personal property unto said Purchaser, its successors and assigns, to their own use forever.

The Seller warrants that it is the lawful owner in every respect of all the herein described property and that it is free and clear of any and all liens, security agreements, encumbrances, claims, demands, and charges of every kind and character whatsoever, except as follows:

None

The Seller hereby binds the Seller, its successors and assigns, to warrant and defend the title to all the herein described property unto the Purchaser, its personal representatives, successors and assigns, forever against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim such herein described property of any party thereof.

This Bill of Sale shall be effective as to the transfer of all property listed herein as of the day of December. 2010.

Amstech, Inc.

By:
Chung T. Cheng C.F.9

(SI

TRADEMARK REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 08/15/2016